

Solicitation 36C26219Q0031
Services Fire Sprinkler Repairs
Attachment 1 Amendment 0001 RFI Questions and Answers

1. Is the solicitation for the inspection repairs found during Siemens Inspection?

GOVERNMENT RESPONSE: Yes, with the exception of the replacement of corroded escutcheons.

2. I have the 40 page Solicitation, the 11 page Synopsis, and the Siemens Inspection report. Is there any other documents to review or address?

GOVERNMENT RESPONSE: There are no other documents to review or address.

3. Is this a blanket award designed to issue PO against?

GOVERNMENT RESPONSE: This is not a blanket award designed to issue a PO against. This will be a contract award with a 45 day period of performance.

4. Do you need a Corporate resume of recent awards and completions?

GOVERNMENT RESPONSE: No, a corporate resume of recent awards and completions is not required.